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M E M O R A N D U M 
 

 
 
TO: Vibrio Management Committee Members 
 
FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE: May 9, 2018 
 
RE: 2018-2019 Committee Charges 
 
This letter is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Chair to the 2016-2017 Vibrio Management 
Committee (VMC).  The Committee will assess if additional changes are needed in the NSSP Guide for 
the Control of Molluscan Shellfish Model Ordinance to reduce the risk of Vibrio illnesses.       
 
The VMC is assigned the following tasks for 2018-2019: 

 
 Annually review trends in Vibrio illnesses and propose recommendations for addressing illnesses 

associated with vibrios. 
 

Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and I look forward to working with you.  You will be 
contacted soon by your Committee Chair.  If you are unable to accept this appointment, please contact me 
at 803-788-7559 or by e-mail at issc@issc.org. 
 



 
 

Vibrio Management Committee 
 

Chair AJ Erskine  ajerskine@bevansoyster.com 

CDC Erin Burdette ykt3@cdc.gov  

EPA Joel Hansel Hansel.joel@epa.gov 

FDA Lizzie Farrell Melissa.farrell@fda.hhs.gov 

NOAA Rohinee Paranjpye Rohinee.paranjpye@noaa.gov 

Gulf Coast Industry Chris Nelson cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com  

Gulf Coast Industry Jennifer Jenkins jennpjenkins@gmail.com  

East Coast Industry Lori Howell  lahowell@spinneycreeek.com 

West Coast Industry Bill Dewey billd@taylorshellfish.com 

West Coast Industry Margaret Barrette  margaretbarrette@pcsga.org 

Region 1 Regulatory Eric Hickey  Eric.hickey@state.ma.us 

Region 2 Regulatory Bob Schuster  Robert.schuster@dep.nj.gov 

Region 3 Regulatory Keith Skiles Keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov 

Region 4 Regulatory Shannon Jenkins  Shannon.jenkins@ncdenr.gov 

Region 5 Regulatory Joe Jewell Joe.jewell@dmr.ms.gov 

Region 6 Regulatory Alex Manderson  amanderson@oda.state.or.us 

Non-Producing Regulatory Johnathan Gerhardt johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us  

NOAA Advisor Shannara Lynn Shannara.lynn@noaa.gov 

FDA Advisor Jessica Jones Jessica.jones@fda.hhs.gov 

FDA Advisor John Bowers John.bowers@fda.hhs.gov 

 


